shift, . 
has committed serious misconduct in as much 
as that he being a habitual offender of 
realising excess money from the Daspengers 
on booking the tickets deliberately realised 

Ps. 110/- ( One hundred and ten) against the 
actual fare of te. 108/- (One hundred and 
eight) on the sale of tvjo tickets ex,
Puranpur to Si-wan from the decoy with 
ulterior motive for his private gain and when 
detected, he took ai ibi of returning the 
same to the decoy purchaser alongwith the 
tickets sold to him although the'fact 
was far off from the truth.

[...]

shift, has committed serious misconduct in 

as much as that he being a habitual offender of realls* 

Ing excess money from the passengers on booking the 

tickets deliberately realised Rs.llO/- C ©ne hundred

and ten) against the actual fare of Rs,-108^- (One 

hundred and eight ) on the sale of two tickets ex.

r; * X,

Puranpur to Siwan from the decoy with uiterlor, motive 

for his private gain ancl when detected, he took 

alibi of returning the same to the decoy purchaser 

^ o n g w it h  the tickets sold to him although the fact